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DRAWING INDEX

CODE INFORMATION

IT IS THE INTENT OF THIS PROJECT TO WORK WITHIN THE LIFE SAFETY REQUIREMENTS SET FORTH BY THE
EXISTING FIRE SAFETY FEATURES, AREA OF SEPERATION WALLS, AND TYPE OF CONSTRUCTION. NEW
ELEMENTS WITHIN THE BUILDING WILL BE BUILT ACCORDING TO THE FOLLOWING CODES ADOPTED BY THE

CITY OF SAN MARCOS

-Building Code: 2015 International Building Code
~Mechanical Code: 2015 International Mechanical Code
~Electrical Code: 2014 National Electrical Code

-Fuel Gas Code: 2015 Interational Fuel Gas Code

~Energy Code: 2015 International Energy Conservation Code
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Tilbrook Architects:

Bringing people together.

GENERAL PROJECT
NOTES

‘GENERAL NOTES APPLY TO AL SHEETS.

2. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL FURNISH ALL LABOR, MATERIALS, TOOLS,
EQUIPMENT. AND RELATED ITEMS REQUIRED TO COMPLETE THE
DEMOLITION WORK AS INDICATED BY THE CONTRACT DOCUMENTS.

3. CONTRACTOR TO VERIFY ALL DIMENSIONS.

4. AL ACCESSIBLE ROUTES (OTHER THAN RAPS) SHALL NOT EXCEED
‘A SLOPE OF 1:20, AND CROSS SLOPES SHALL NOT EXCEED A SLOPE
OF 150

5. THE DRAWINGS INDICATE BUILDING CONDITIONS PER EXISTING.
DRAWINGS AND ACTUAL PROJECT INVESTIGATI(
CONTRACTOR SHALL ANTIGIPATE POSSIBLE SLIGHT DEVIATION
FROM THESE DRAWINGS. REFER TO ARCHITECTURAL & ME
DRAWINGS AND DETAILS FOR EXTENT OF DEMOLITION

E CONTRACTOR SHALL SUPERVISE AND DIRECT THE WORK.
shans BEST SKLL D ATTENTION,HE SHALLBE SOLELY
RESPONSIBLE FOR ALL MEANS, METHODS, TECHNIQUES,
SEQUENGES AND PROCEDURES AND FOR COORDINATING ALL
PORTIONS OF THE WORK UNDER THE CONTRACT.

7. REMOVE ALL BULDING PARTS ANDIOR OTHER ITEMS TO ALLOW FOR
THE NSTALLATION AND CONNEGTION OF NEW WORK. COOROINATE
{E WORK WITH THE HVAC, PLUMEING AND ELECTRICAL
DENOLTION DRAWINGS

MOVAL OF THE BUILDING PARTS SHALL BE PERFORMED IN A
SAFE ORORLY AND CAREFUL NANRER, WITH THE CONSIDERATION
FORTHE.
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TO BE SALVAGED. SALVAGE ANY ITEMS REQUIRED TO COMPLETE.
NEW WORK.

0. FEMOVE ALL ISCELLANEOUS DEVICES AS REQUIED TO INSTALL
(GBUTNOTLMTED 10 PLUMBING

AVE FOR RENSTALLATION AFTER COMPLEION OF FINSH WORK.

11, PROTECT ALL EXISTING FINISHES, DOOR FRAMES, EQUIPHENT AND
MATERIALS THAT ARE TO REWAN I PLACE. DAVIAGE TO BXSTING
RACTOR SHALL BE REPLACED WITi e
TATERIAL OF LIE KIND AN OALTY P ExsTG
STANDARDS. THE CONTRACTOR IS RESPONSILE FOR PREFARING
EXISTING SURFACES TO RECEIVE NEW FINISHES SCHEDULS

2. REFER TO MECHANICAL, PLUMBING AND ELECTRICAL DRAWINGS
FOR OTHER WORK.

3. ELECTRICAL AND MECHANICAL INSTALLATIONS MAY REQUIRE WORK
Rsovt EXISTING CELINGS BOTH I\ HE AREAOF WORK AND I
'ADJACENT AREAS i RS). R
RENSTAL (O REbACE) GHLING TILES AD G AS EGURED
e UM BOARD AT WALLS AND CEILINGS AND REPLACE AS

14. AL ITEMS AND ASSOCIATED CONNECTIONS ARE TO BE REMOVED

/SE OF THE OCCUPIED SPACES IN THE BUILDING.

5 1 ACONDUIT OR UTLITY LIE S CUT WHLE SLEEVING OR CUTTING
ENOVING A PARTITION
RESSONSIBLE FOR REPAIRING T MEOWTELY

6. ANY EXISTING TO REMAIN FIREPROOFING OR FIRE ASSEMBLIES.
'CONSTRUCTION ARE T0 B REPAIRED TO
ORIGINAL FIRE PROTECTION REQUIREMENTS.

16, INMEDIATELY SEAL ALL PENETRATIONS IN EXISTING STRUCTURE
‘OPENED DURING DEMOLITION WITH FIRESTOPPING MATERIAL.
ANDIOR WATERPROOFING.

TACK BOARD

TOP OF CURB. 16. SEAL ALL PENETRATIONS, NEW AND EXISTING, ABOVE CEILINGS AT

TOP OF STRUGTURAL STEEL RATED FIRE WALLS IN AREAS OF WORK.
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BUILDING CODE ANALYSIS - PHASE II

URISDICTION:Ciy of A
eS|

R i
APPLICABLE CODES[2015 International Bulding Code
Gode

niform Plumbing Code

2015 Uniorm achanical Code

2015 Itematonal Fre Godo

itemational Energy Conservation Gode.

[2012 Texas Accessibitties Standards

Gross Savare Footage| 24966 57
Buiding Heighi]2 Stories

INTERNATIONAL BUILDING CODE
[CHAPTER 3 Use and Occupancy Classfication

COE CHAPTER T DESCRIPTION [secrion [ pace |

Crow[R2 T ]
@ | &
‘ 4203 92
|sssembios. s00 Setton 711
@ [ w
‘Alowable Heigh[60 .3 Story T swss0ie | 5.9
Ao Buting e 000 w57 oy
Aocsson Use] Tor
chaeTER 6 Types o costncton
[rmeve G
Teve T s
Taeoot
Tareot
Taeoot
Tareooz
Norbearn Viatsand Paions (risso JORY Taeoot
oo Consnion[o e Taeoot
Tacoot
[ o
o I
HAPTER 7 Fre Resistane e Costvcion
Maximum Avea of Exterior Wall Openings| Unimied [ 7ss | @&
“Coridor Wals| Comply vilh 10211, 172 b raing T 7ii |
Fire T 7512 | 15
Separation Walls| 12 T 7osi7063 | 18
i [Fi1243.4205 | 130
T
Interior Wall and Ceiling Finish] Exit Enclosures & Passageways - Class C (FS 76-100/ SD 0-450) 205
Sased on Festintal Ocopancy 25
o)

Toer TATEC

[CHAPTER 10: Means o Egress

Max. Fioor Avoa Allowances per Occupant[200 gross. [ Tabo 100412 | 251
ccupant Load| Firs Fioor: 63, Second: 72
00532 75
100621 253
10172 277
102124 280
0202 278
005 252
70112 268
01931 278
[CHAPTER 12 Interior Environment
i | s
I I
[UNIFORM PLUMBING CODE
[CHAPTER 4: Plumbing Fixtures and Fixture Fitings
7
422
422
a2
422
Taundry Comnection 1 per 12 units 422
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LEVEL 1 LIFE SAFETY PLAN
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GENERAL DEMOLITION
NOTES

THE CONTRACTOR SHALL FURNISH ALL LABOR, MATERIALS,
TOOLS, EQUIPMENT AND RELATED TEWS REQUIRED TO
COMPLETE THE DEMOLITION WORK AS INDICATED BT THE
CONTRACT DOCUMENTS

©2021 TILBROOK ARCHITECTS, PLLC

2. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL SUPERVISE AND DIRECT THE WORK,

THE CONTRACTOR SHALL PAY FOR ALL PERMITS, FEES AND
INSPECTIONS REQUIRED FOR THE EXECUTION OF THE WORK

SERVICE CONNECTIONS SHALL BE SAFELY REMOVED, CAPPED
OR PLUGGED IN COMFORMITY WITH LOGAL LAWS AND.
ORDINANGES, REQURENENTS OF LOCAL UTILITY COMPANIES,
AND THE NATIONAL BOARD OF FIRE UNDERWRITERS, AND IN
SUGH MANNER AS TO NOT TO INTERFERE WITH USE OF THE
OCCUPIED SPACES IN THE BUILDING

REMOVE AL MISCELLANEOUS DEVICES AS REQUIED TO
INSTALL NEW FINISHES, INCLUDED BUT NOT LIMITED TO
PLUMBING FIXTURES, SIGNAGE, SWITCH PLATES, TELEVISION
BRACKETS, WALL OUTLET COVERS, ETC.

REINSTALUATION AFTER COMPLETION OF FINISH WORK.

6. CONTRACTOR TO COORDINATE WITH OWNER'S
REPRESENTATIVE FOR INFEGTIOUS CONTROL MEASURES
DURING CONSTRUCTION

nyon Lake, Texas 78133 wi 512597.9279 c: 2148031570

ECTS, PLLC

7. DASHED WALLS INDICATE WALLS, DOORS, FIXTURES,
CASEWORK, ETC. TO BE REMOVED IN THEIR ENTIRETY

ANY QUESTIONS CONCERNING OWNERSHIP OF SALVAGEABLE
MATERIAL SHALL BE ANSWERED BY THE OWNER, OR THE
IWNERS'S REPRESENTATIVE

1499 Parton d, C

9. INMEDIATELY SEAL AL PENETRATIONS IN EXISTING SLAB
‘OPEN DURING DEMOLITION WITH FIRESTOPPING MATERIAL
AND WATERPROOFING.

TILBROOK ARCHITECTS

Address:

z
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10 SEAL ALL PENETRATIONS, NEW AND EXISTING, ABOVE CEILING
AT FIRE RATED AND SMOKE PARTITIONS IN AREAS OF WORK
'AS REQUIRED TO MAINTAIN RATING.
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Sides .

. Mash potatoes . Asparagus . Bake potatoes . Green Beans.
.Broccoli . Salad .
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